Linn County, KS
Well: #19-1
Lease Owner: Triple T 0il

TDR Construction, INC
(913) 710-5400

Commenced Spudding:
11/15/2019

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-3 soil-clay 3
4 lime A
26 sandy shale 33
9 shale 42
6 lime 48
52 shale 100
9 lime 109
7 shale 116
35 lime 151
7 shale 158
23 lime 181
4 shale 185
13 lime 198
5 shale 203
7 sandy shale 210 no oil
153 shale 363
5 lime 368
15 shsle 383
12 lie 395 slight oil show
60 shale 455
8 lime 463
14 shale 477
4 lime 481
17 shale 498
5 lime 503
8 shale 511
10 lime 521
15 shale 536
2 lime 538
3 shale 541
4 lime 545
56 shale 601
3 sandy shale 604 broken-good oil show
8 sandy shale 612 mostly solid-good oil show
1 lime 613 no oil
87 shale 700 TD
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CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

((IEEYETH TDR Constuction Well: Lemon 19-1 Ticket: ICT2795
SRR Louisburg, KS County: LN, KS Date: 11/18/2019
QEEIGETE Lance Town S-T-R: NW 11-20-22 Service: longstring
Downhole [nformation Calculated Slurry oS
Hole Size: 55/8 in Weight: 14.25 #/ sx Class A 50.00 4136
Hole Depth: 700 ft Water / Sx: gal / sx Poz 50.00 3256
Casing Size: 27/8 In Yield: 1.26 1€/ sx Gel 2.00 148
Casing Depth: 658 ft Bbis / Ft,: CaCl
Tubing / Liner: in Depth: t Gypsum
Depth: ft Annular Volume: 0 bbls Metao
Tool / Packer: baffle Excess: Kol Seal
Depth: 626 ft Total Slurry: 19.8 bbls Flo Seal
Displacement: 3.62 bbis Total Sacks: 88 ax Sait (bww)
Total 7,540
TIME RATE PSi BBLs REMARKS
300PM| 40 tablished circ i
4.0 mixed and pumped 200# Bentonite followed by 5 bbis fresh water
4.0 mixed and | 1 88 sks 50/50 Pozmix cement w/ 2% Bentonite per sk
4.0 cement lo surface, flushed pump clean
1.0 pumped 2 7/8" rubber plug to baffle w/ 3.62 bbls fresh water
pressured to 800 PSI, rel d pressure to set float vaive
4.0 washed up equipment
Casey Kennedy 89 Average Rate Average Pressure Total Fluid
P Harold Bechtle 239 3.5 bpm #DIV/OI  psi - bbls
B Alan Mader 248
B Pat Sanbhorn 111

Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water
Wichita, KS 67202




